

tate Vs. Narinderjit Kaur

CIS No. CHI/280/2015

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. APP for the State
Accused on bail with counsel, Sh. V.K Soni, Adv.,

Complainant Balwinder Kaur is present in the Court but she is not feeling well. On her request case is adjourned to 08.01.2018 for prosecution evidence.

No other PW is present. B/W of arrest of witness Jagdish Singh not received back either served or unserved whereas notice sent to witness SI Sunny Khanna received back served but he did not appear despite service. Now he be served through B/W of arrest in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for date fixed. Fresh B/W of arrest of witness Jagdish Singh and notice to remaining Pws be issued for date fixed.

(Sunil Kumar)
Stenographer-III
Purpose :

Ashok Kumar Chauhan, PCS
SDJM/APS/26.10.2017
UID No. PB-0266