

State Vs Gian Singh 280

Present: Sh Saurav Khullar APP for the state
Accused Rajinder Singh P.O
Accused on bail with counsel Sh Vaneesh Rai Adv.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Karnail Singh @ Mani has been filed, which stands allowed for today only keeping in view the grounds mentioned therein. PW1 Jagir Singh is present and cross examined in chief. His deferred on request of learned counsel for defence case is adjourned to 30.10.2018. Accordingly, present witness is bound down.ailable warrants of Complainant Dr. Upkar Singh in sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety in like amount. Let, mentioned pws at Sr. No. 2 and 6 be also summoned.

Dated: 8.10.2018

Daizy

Next Date: 30.10.2018

Purpose_____

(Babita)
JMIC-cum-CJJD/ Hoshiarpur
UID No. PB-0474